3" Prairie Otolaryngology Weekend
August 19-21, 2016

Elkhorn Resort, Spa and Conference Center, Onanole, Manitoba

Speakers

Dr. Rick Gore-Hickman, MD
Otolaryngologist
Saskatoon, SK

Dr. Rick Jaggi, MD
Otolaryngologist
Saskatoon, SK

Dr. Nael Shoman, MD
Otolaryngologist
Saskatoon, SK

Dr. Chrystyna Kalicinsky, MD
Allergist
Winnipeg, MB

Dr. Paul Kerr, MD
Otolaryngologist

Winnipeg, MB

Planning Committee

Dr. Jodi Jones, MD, FRCSC
Dr. Lenny Pillay, MD, FRCSC
Dr. Gigi Osler, MD, FRCSC

2

ROYAL COLLEGE

OF PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS OF CANADA

COLLEGE ROYAL

DES MEDECINS ET CHIRURGIENS DU CANADA

Overview
The Prairie Otolaryngology Weekend is designed to provide

Otolaryngologist-Head & Neck Surgeons from Manitoba and
Saskatchewan an opportunity for continuing professional

development.

During this conference, participants will be able to:

1) discuss recent innovations in the management of OTO-HNS
patients

2) Discuss complex cases with subspecialties to ensure
optimal patient care

3) Network with colleagues from this large geographic area
to discuss management of common conditions and current
issues common to our specialty

This program will be of interest to:
Otolaryngologist-Head & Neck Surgeons, Otolaryngology-
Head & Neck Surgery Residents and Fellows, and Medical
Students from Manitoba and Saskatchewan

The contents of this program are subject to change.

UNIVERSITY
of MANITOBA




3" Prairie Otolaryngology Weekend
August 19-21, 2016

1700-1800
1800-2200

0730-0800

0800-0815
0815-0900
0900-0915
0915-1000
1000-1015
1015-1030
1030-1115
1115-1130
1130-1215
1215-1230
1230-1330
1330-1800
1800-2300

0730-0800
0800-0815
0815-0900
0900-0915
0915-1000
1000-1015
1015-1030
1030-1115
1115-1130
1130-1215
1215-1230
1230-1245
1245-1330

Event Schedule
Friday August 19,2016

Registration

Welcome Dinner

Saturday August 20, 2016

Breakfast/Visit Display Booths

Welcome and Introductions

Implantable Hearing Devices

Discussion and Questions

Upper Airway Cough for General Otolaryngologist
Discussion and Questions

Nutrition Break/Visit with Exhibitors

HPV induced oropharyngeal Cancer
Discussion and Questions

Rhinoplasty for the General Otolaryngologist
Discussion and Questions

Lunch

Free Afternoon

Dinner

Sunday August 21, 2016
Breakfast/Visit Display Booths
Welcome

Vocal Changes in Aging - Not just bowing
Discussion and Questions

Allergic Rhinitis

Discussion and Questions

Nutrition Break/Visit with Exhibitors
Reconstruction of Canal Wall Down Mastoidectomy
Discussion and Questions

Non-Cosmetic Uses of Botulinum Toxin
Discussion and Questions

Session Wrap up, Evaluations

Boxed Lunch

Nael Shoman

Rick Gore-Hickman

Paul Kerr

Rick Jaggi

Rick Gore-Hickman

Chrystyna Kalicynsky

Nael Shoman

Rick Jaggi



3" Prairie Otolaryngology Weekend
August 19-21, 2016

FEES

Physician $200
Companion $75
Resident $75
Children >12 $75
Children <12 No charge
Medical Student No charge

STUDY CREDITS

SECTION 1

This event is an accredited

Group Learning Activity (Section 1) as

defined by the Maintenance of Certification

Program of the Royal College of Physicians
And Surgeons of Canada for 8.75 credits.

SECTION 2

By developing a personal learning project
participants may be eligible for Section 2
credits.

REGISTRATION

Please complete attached registration
form and return with cheque to address
below.

REFUND POLICY

No refund will be made after August 10.
Requests must be made in writing. An
administrative fee may apply.

DISCLOSURE OF CONFLICTS OF INTEREST
In keeping with accreditation guidelines,
speakers are required to disclose to the
audience any real or perceived conflicts
of interest that may potentially influence
the presentation.

ACCOMMODATIONS
To avoid disappointment, please arrange your room

with Elkhorn Resort, Spa and Conference Center
prior to registering for the program. A limited room

block is being held. Please contact the
reservation desk at 1-866-355-4676 and state
the "Prairie Otolaryngology Weekend POW"
to receive the conference rate. The block will be
available until it is filled or until July 19, 2016.

MEALS

Conference registration includes the Welcome
Reception dinner on Friday evening as well as all
meals and nutrition breaks on Saturday and Sunday.

Companion and child registrations include all meals.
Children over 12 will require a registration fee.

Please include any dietary restrictions when
registering.

CONTACT

Dr. Jodi Jones

Director of Continuing Professional Development
Assistant Professor

Department of Otolaryngology-Head & Neck Surgery
Max Rady College Of Medicine

Rady Faculty of Health Sciences

University of Manitoba

GB 421 820 Sherbrook Street

Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3A 1R9

Phone: 204-787-3349

Fax: 204-787-1727

Email: jjones5@hsc.mb.ca



Platinum Exhibitors

ListenUp
Medtronic
Olympus
Storz

Gold Sponsors
Ethicon/J&J
MD Management
Southmedic

Thank you for your support of this important educational event.



