3rd Prairie Otolaryngology Weekend August 19-21, 2016

Elkhorn Resort, Spa and Conference Center, Onanole, Manitoba

Speakers

Dr. Rick Gore-Hickman, MD Otolaryngologist Saskatoon, SK

Dr. Rick Jaggi, MD Otolaryngologist Saskatoon, SK

Dr. Nael Shoman, MD Otolaryngologist Saskatoon, SK

Dr. Chrystyna Kalicinsky, MD Allergist Winnipeg, MB

Dr. Paul Kerr, MD Otolaryngologist Winnipeg, MB

Planning Committee

Dr. Jodi Jones, MD, FRCSC Dr. Lenny Pillay, MD, FRCSC Dr. Gigi Osler, MD, FRCSC

Overview

The Prairie Otolaryngology Weekend is designed to provide Otolaryngologist-Head & Neck Surgeons from Manitoba and Saskatchewan an opportunity for continuing professional development.

During this conference, participants will be able to:

- 1) discuss recent innovations in the management of OTO-HNS patients
- 2) Discuss complex cases with subspecialties to ensure optimal patient care
- 3) Network with colleagues from this large geographic area to discuss management of common conditions and current issues common to our specialty

This program will be of interest to:

Otolaryngologist-Head & Neck Surgeons, Otolaryngology-Head & Neck Surgery Residents and Fellows, and Medical Students from Manitoba and Saskatchewan

The contents of this program are subject to change.





3rd Prairie Otolaryngology Weekend August 19-21, 2016

Event Schedule

	Friday August 19,2016	
1700-1800	Registration	
1800-2200	Welcome Dinner	
	Saturday August 20, 2016	
0730-0800	Breakfast/Visit Display Booths	
0800-0815	Welcome and Introductions	
0815-0900	Implantable Hearing Devices	Nael Shoman
0900-0915	Discussion and Questions	
0915-1000	Upper Airway Cough for General Otolaryngologist	Rick Gore-Hickman
1000-1015	Discussion and Questions	
1015-1030	Nutrition Break/Visit with Exhibitors	
1030-1115	HPV induced oropharyngeal Cancer	Paul Kerr
1115-1130	Discussion and Questions	
1130-1215	Rhinoplasty for the General Otolaryngologist	Rick Jaggi
1215-1230	Discussion and Questions	
1230-1330	Lunch	
1330-1800	Free Afternoon	
1800-2300	Dinner	

Sunday August 21, 2016

0730-0800	Breakfast/Visit Display Booths	
0800-0815	Welcome	
0815-0900	Vocal Changes in Aging - Not just bowing	Rick Gore-Hickman
0900-0915	Discussion and Questions	
0915-1000	Allergic Rhinitis	Chrystyna Kalicynsky
1000-1015	Discussion and Questions	
1015-1030	Nutrition Break/Visit with Exhibitors	
1030-1115	Reconstruction of Canal Wall Down Mastoidectomy	Nael Shoman
1115-1130	Discussion and Questions	
1130-1215	Non-Cosmetic Uses of Botulinum Toxin	Rick Jaggi
1215-1230	Discussion and Questions	
1230-1245	Session Wrap up, Evaluations	
1245-1330	Boxed Lunch	

3rd Prairie Otolaryngology Weekend August 19-21, 2016

FEES

Physician	\$200
Companion	\$75
Resident	\$75
Children >12	\$75
Children <12	No charge
Medical Student	No charge

STUDY CREDITS

SECTION 1

This event is an accredited Group Learning Activity (Section 1) as defined by the Maintenance of Certification Program of the Royal College of Physicians And Surgeons of Canada for 8.75 credits.

SECTION 2

By developing a personal learning project participants may be eligible for Section 2 credits.

REGISTRATION

Please complete attached registration form and return with cheque to address below.

REFUND POLICY

No refund will be made after August 10. Requests must be made in writing. An administrative fee may apply.

DISCLOSURE OF CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

In keeping with accreditation guidelines, speakers are required to disclose to the audience any real or perceived conflicts of interest that may potentially influence the presentation.

ACCOMMODATIONS

To avoid disappointment, please arrange your room with Elkhorn Resort, Spa and Conference Center prior to registering for the program. A limited room block is being held. Please contact the reservation desk at 1-866-355-4676 and state the "Prairie Otolaryngology Weekend POW" to receive the conference rate. The block will be available until it is filled or until July 19, 2016.

MEALS

Conference registration includes the Welcome Reception dinner on Friday evening as well as all meals and nutrition breaks on Saturday and Sunday.

Companion and child registrations include all meals. Children over 12 will require a registration fee.

Please include any dietary restrictions when registering.

CONTACT

Dr. Jodi Jones

Director of Continuing Professional Development

Assistant Professor

Department of Otolaryngology-Head & Neck Surgery

Max Rady College Of Medicine

Rady Faculty of Health Sciences

University of Manitoba

GB 421 820 Sherbrook Street

Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3A 1R9

Phone: 204-787-3349 Fax: 204-787-1727

Email: jjones5@hsc.mb.ca

Platinum Exhibitors

ListenUp Medtronic Olympus Storz

Gold Sponsors

Ethicon/J&J MD Management Southmedic

Thank you for your support of this important educational event.